

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GTHOT27

(50 pieces) Glass drinking straws - 27 cm - straight - incl. cleaning brush



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 50 Pieces Glass Drinking Straws (27 cm Straight)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 50 Pieces Glass Drinking Straws. These straws are designed to enhance your drinking experience while being environmentally friendly. Made from high-quality, durable glass, they provide a stylish and sustainable alternative to single-use plastic straws.

2. Safety Information

- Choking Hazard: Keep out of reach of small children. Straws are not suitable for children under the age of 3.
- Breakage Risk: Handle glass straws with care. Avoid dropping or mishandling to prevent breakage. In case of breakage, dispose of the broken glass safely.
- Cleaning Caution: Ensure straws are completely clean before use. Use the provided cleaning brush to avoid residue.
- Temperature Safety: Glass straws can conduct temperature. Avoid using with extremely hot liquids to prevent burns. Allow hot drinks to cool slightly before use.
- Storage: Store straws in a safe location to prevent accidental damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Borosilicate Glass
- Length: 27 cm
- Quantity: 50 Pieces
- Included: 1 Cleaning Brush

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Remove the straws and cleaning brush from the packaging. Inspect for any damage.
2. Preparation: If needed, rinse the straws under warm water before first use to remove any dust or residue from manufacturing.
3. Usage: No installation is required. Simply place the straw into your beverage and enjoy.

5. Operation

- Using the Straw: Insert the straw into your drink and sip as usual. Ensure the straw is fully submerged for optimal use.
- Transitioning Between Drinks: Rinse the straw between different beverages if flavors may mix, using the cleaning brush for thorough cleaning.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Immediate Cleaning: Rinse the straw with warm water after each use to prevent buildup.
- Deep Cleaning: Use the provided cleaning brush with warm soapy water:
 - Insert the brush into one end of the straw and move it back and forth to remove residues.
 - Rinse thoroughly under warm running water until no soap remains.
- Dishwasher Safe: Straws can be cleaned in the dishwasher. Place in the utensil basket to prevent movement during the wash cycle.

7. Troubleshooting

- Straw Blockage: If the straw feels blocked, ensure it is cleaned thoroughly with the brush. A blockage may be due to residue buildup.
- Breakage: If a straw breaks, stop using it immediately and dispose of it safely.
- Temperature Discomfort: If the straw feels too hot to touch, allow your drink to cool before using.

8. Disposal

- Glass Disposal: Discard broken or unusable straws in a designated glass waste container. Follow local regulations for disposal of glass materials.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or assistance, please reach out to us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Glass Drinking Straws. Enjoy your sustainable sipping experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 50 Stück Glas-Trinkhalme (27 cm gerade) inkl. Reinigungsbürste

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die 50 Stück Glas-Trinkhalme entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine umweltfreundliche und elegante Lösung für Ihre Getränke zu bieten. Die Trinkhalme sind aus hochwertigem, hitzebeständigem Glas gefertigt und zeichnen sich durch ihre Langlebigkeit und einfache Handhabung aus.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Achten Sie darauf, die Trinkhalme nicht fallen zu lassen, da sie zerbrechlich sind und brechen können.
- Verwenden Sie die Trinkhalme nicht mit heißen Flüssigkeiten über 60°C, um ein Risiko der Überhitzung zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie die Trinkhalme von Kleinkindern fern, um Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie die Trinkhalme vor jedem Gebrauch auf Risse oder Brüche. Wenn Sie solche feststellen, entsorgen Sie den Halter sofort.
- Reinigen Sie die Trinkhalme mit der enthaltenen Reinigungsbürste, um Anhaftungen zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Hochwertiges, hitzebeständiges Glas
- Gesamtlänge: 27 cm
- Durchmesser: 0,6 cm
- Anzahl der Halme: 50 Stück
- Inkl. Reinigungsbürste

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie die Trinkhalme vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Benutzen Sie die Reinigungsbürste, um die Halme vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich zu reinigen.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Halme trocken sind, bevor Sie sie in Ihre Getränke einsetzen.

5. Betrieb

- Platzieren Sie den Glas-Trinkhalm in Ihrer gewünschten Getränkekomposition.
- Genießen Sie Ihr Getränk; die Glas-Trinkhalme bieten einen unverfälschten Geschmack und sind eine stilvolle Wahl.
- Nach dem Gebrauch können die Halme entweder mit der Reinigungsbürste gereinigt oder in der Geschirrspülmaschine gewaschen werden (obere Ablage).

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch sollten die Trinkhalme sofort gereinigt werden.
- Verwenden Sie die Reinigungsbürste und warmes, seifiges Wasser, um die Innenseiten gründlich zu reinigen.
- Alternativ können die Halme auch in der Geschirrspülmaschine gereinigt werden (obere Ablage empfohlen).

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Der Trinkhalm ist gebrochen.
Lösung: Entsorgen Sie den beschädigten Halter sicher und verwenden Sie einen neuen.
- Problem: Schmutz oder Rückstände im Halter.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Halter gründlich mit der Reinigungsbürste und warmem Seifenwasser.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie Glasreste sicher, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden. Glas kann im regulären Glasrecycling entsorgt werden, wenn es unbeschädigt ist. Andere Abfallmaterialien sollten gemäß den lokalen Entsorgungsvorschriften behandelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder weiteren Informationen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Glazen Drinkstalen (50 stuks - 27 cm recht met reinigingsborstel)

1. Algemene Informatie

Welkom bij uw aankoop van onze hoogwaardige glazen drinkstalen. Deze set bevat 50 rechthoekige glazen stalen van 27 cm, inclusief een handige reinigingsborstel. Deze stalen zijn ideaal voor zowel warme als koude dranken en zijn een duurzaam alternatief voor wegwerpplastic.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemeen: Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik met dranken. Het is niet geschikt voor gebruik met hete vloeistoffen boven 60°C.
- Breukrisico: Glazen stalen zijn breekbaar. Gebruik voorzichtig om breuken en verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Ouderen en Kinderen: Houd glazen stalen uit de buurt van kinderen en kwetsbare personen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Reiniging: Gebruik geen schurende of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen om schade aan het glas te voorkomen.
- Juridische verplichtingen: Dit product voldoet aan de Europese Richtlijnen inzake productveiligheid.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Glas
- Lengte: 27 cm
- Aantal: 50 stuks
- Inclusief: 1 reinigingsborstel
- Kleur: Duidelijk glas

4. Installatie en Setup

Er is geen specifieke installatie vereist voor het gebruik van de glazen drinkstalen. Haal de stalen uit de verpakking en zijn onmiddellijk klaar voor gebruik. Controleer de stalen op breuken of schade voor gebruik.

5. Bediening

- Vul een glas met de gewenste drank.
- Steek een glazen drinkstaaf in het glas.
- Geniet van uw drank zoals gewenst. Na gebruik, verwijder de staaf en reinig deze.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Spoel de glazen stalen voor het eerste gebruik in warm water uit.
- Na elk gebruik, was de stalen af met warm zeepwater of gebruik de meegeleverde reinigingsborstel.
- Het is veilig om de stalen in de vaatwasser te plaatsen, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de levensduur te verlengen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Breuk: In geval van breuk, verwijder alle gebroken stukjes en gebruik geen beschadigde stalen.
- Vuil: Indien de stalen niet schoon lijken na reiniging, herhaal dan het reinigingsproces met meer druk of een andere detergent.

8. Afvoer

Dit product bestaat uit glas en kan gerecycled worden. Zorg ervoor dat u gebroken of beschadigde stalen op de juiste manier disposeert om letsel te voorkomen. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheer voor recyclingmogelijkheden.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop! Veel plezier met het gebruik van uw glazen drinkstalen.

ES ESPAÑOL

MANUAL DEL PRODUCTO

1. Información General

Bienvenido a su nuevo set de 50 pajitas de vidrio de 27 cm. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer una alternativa ecológica y reutilizable a las pajitas de plástico. Hechas de vidrio de alta calidad, nuestras pajitas son ideales para disfrutar de bebidas frías y calientes sin comprometer la salud ni el medio ambiente.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Este producto es frágil. Maneje las pajitas con cuidado para evitar roturas y lesiones.
- No caliente las pajitas en el microondas o en el fuego. Pueden romperse debido al cambio de temperatura.
- No exponga las pajitas a temperaturas extremas. Pueden romperse con cambios bruscos de temperatura.
- Mantenga las pajitas fuera del alcance de los niños menores de 3 años para evitar riesgos de asfixia.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Material: vidrio
- Longitud: 27 cm
- Cantidad: 50 pajitas
- Incluye: cepillo de limpieza
- Usos: aptas para bebidas frías y calientes
- Reutilizables y ecológicas

4. Instalación y Configuración

- Retire las pajitas de la caja con cuidado.
- Asegúrese de que las pajitas estén limpias antes del primer uso.
- No se requiere instalación. Simplemente utilice las pajitas directamente con sus bebidas.

5. Operación

- Para usar, inserte la pajita en su bebida.
- Puede usar el cepillo de limpieza incluido para limpiar el interior de las pajitas después de cada uso.
- Las pajitas son aptas para uso en casa, fiestas o eventos.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las pajitas con agua tibia y jabón inmediatamente después de usarlas.
- Utilice el cepillo de limpieza para asegurarse de que no queden residuos de bebida.
- Las pajitas pueden ser lavadas en el lavavajillas, pero se recomienda el lavado a mano para prolongar su vida útil.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si una pajita se rompe, deséchela de inmediato y procure no tocar los fragmentos.
- Si se acumulan residuos en la pajita, use el cepillo de limpieza para eliminar cualquier obstrucción.
- En caso de que notes un olor inusual del material, detén su uso y contacta a nuestro servicio para recibir asesoramiento.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable. Asegúrese de desechar las pajitas rotas en el contenedor adecuado para el vidrio.
- Nunca deseche pajitas en el inodoro o en el drenaje.

9. Contacto

Para más información, consultas o asistencia técnica, comuníquese con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation des pailles en verre

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi nos pailles en verre. Ce produit est conçu pour être écologique et durable. Les pailles mesurent 27 cm de long et sont fournies avec une brosse de nettoyage.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser les pailles en verre avec des boissons chaudes pour éviter le risque de brûlures.
- Ne pas mordre ou mâcher les pailles en verre afin d'éviter tout risque de fracture.
- Éviter l'utilisation des pailles en cas de fissures ou d'éraflures visibles.
- Garder ces pailles hors de portée des jeunes enfants pour éviter tout risque de blessure ou d'ingestion.

3. Vue d'ensemble et spécifications du produit

- Type de produit : Paille en verre
- Longueur : 27 cm
- Matériaux : Verre borosilicate de haute qualité
- Inclus : 50 pailles, 1 brosse de nettoyage

4. Configuration et installation

1. Ouvrez l'emballage et retirez délicatement les pailles en verre et la brosse de nettoyage.
2. Pour installer une paille, insérez-la dans le verre ou le récipient de votre choix.
3. Assurez-vous que la paille est correctement positionnée pour une utilisation optimale.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour boire, placez la paille dans le liquide de votre choix et aspirez doucement. Les pailles en verre sont parfaites pour des boissons froides ou des smoothies.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Après chaque usage, plongez la paille dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Utilisez la brosse de nettoyage pour éliminer les résidus.
- Rincez à l'eau claire et laissez sécher à l'air.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs ou de tampons à récurer.

7. Dépannage

- Si la paille se fissure ou se casse, ne pas l'utiliser.
- En cas d'accumulation de résidus, assurez-vous d'utiliser la brosse de nettoyage correctement.
- Pour les blocages, rincer la paille avec de l'eau chaude pour dissoudre les particules.

8. Élimination

Disposez des pailles en verre conformément à votre politique locale de recyclage. Le verre peut généralement être recyclé en tant que matériau de verre.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@gmgastro.com
Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto le cannuce in vetro della GGM Gastro. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'alternativa ecologica e sostenibile alle cannuce di plastica. Ogni confezione include 50 cannuce di vetro da 27 cm e una spazzola per la pulizia.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Per garantire la massima sicurezza durante l'uso delle cannuce in vetro, si prega di osservare le seguenti linee guida:

- Non utilizzare le cannuce per bevande calde, poiché il vetro può diventare caldo e causare ustioni.
- Non usare le cannuce con bevande gassate, in quanto la pressione interna può rompere il vetro.
- Non lasciare le cannuce a portata di bambini senza supervisione.
- Controllare sempre le cannuce per eventuali rotture o scheggiature prima di utilizzarle. Non utilizzare cannuce danneggiate.
- In caso di rottura, pulire immediatamente l'area e smaltire i pezzi di vetro con attenzione.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Le cannuce in vetro GGM sono realizzate in vetro borosilicato, noto per la sua resistenza e durata.

- Lunghezza: 27 cm
- Materiale: Vetro borosilicato
- Quantità: 50 pezzi
- Inclusa: Spazzola per la pulizia

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per l'uso delle cannuce in vetro. Rimuovere la cannuccia dalla confezione e assicurarsi che sia pulita. Utilizzare la spazzola per la pulizia per rimuovere eventuali residui.

5. Operazione

Inserire la cannuccia nella bevanda desiderata. È consigliabile utilizzare bevande fredde per evitare rischi di rottura. La cannuccia è riutilizzabile, quindi dopo l'uso, si consiglia di pulirla con la spazzola inclusa e acqua calda.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

Dopo ogni utilizzo, pulire la cannuccia utilizzando la spazzola per la pulizia e acqua calda. Evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi o pagliette metalliche per non graffiare la superficie del vetro. Può essere lavata in lavastoviglie, ma è consigliato il lavaggio a mano per una manutenzione migliore.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

In caso di difficoltà con la pulizia delle cannuce:

- Assicurarsi di utilizzare la spazzola correttamente per rimuovere eventuali residui.
- Se la cannuccia presenta macchie persistenti, provare a immergerla in acqua calda con un po' di aceto per qualche minuto, quindi pulire nuovamente.

8. Smaltimento

Le cannuce in vetro possono essere riciclate. Se danneggiate, smaltire i pezzi di vetro in modo sicuro, avvolgendoli in carta o in un contenitore rigido per evitare tagli.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania